
  

M/WBE Summary 
 
Bid documents were distributed to 11 general contractors. Bids were opened on April 18, 2013. Smith Contracting, 
Co., Inc. submitted the lowest responsive bid of 7 bids received: 
 
  Smith Contracting Co, Inc., Austin, TX   $5,542,230.50   
  Santa Clara Construction, Ltd, Austin, TX   $5,634,103.00 
  Haeglin Construction Co, Ltd, Austin, TX  $5,882,655.00 
  Keystone Construction, Inc., Austin, TX    $6,127,726.00 
  Cash Construction Co, Pflugerville, TX   $6,347,000.00 
  Laughlin-Thyssen, Inc, Houston, TX   $6,368,775.50  
  BRH-Garver Construction, Houston, TX   $6,601,826.00   
 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for 5 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed 
below.  Project specific subgoals stated in the solicitation were 2.50% African American; 4.15% Hispanic; 0.43% 
Native/Asian, 2.32% WBE.  Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $5,542,230.50: 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME      $5,021,260.83  90.60%  
Smith Contracting Co., Inc., Austin, TX      $5,021,260.83  90.60% 
   
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS      $392,389.92   7.08% 

 
African American Subtotal       $138,555.76  2.50% 
(MB) Avery Lee Williamson, Round Rock, TX (erosion control)   $138,555.76  2.50% 

  
Hispanic Subtotal        $230,002.57  4.15% 
(MH) Mars Industries, LLC, Cedar Creek, TX (PVC pipe)   $230,002.57  4.15% 
 
Asian / Native American Subtotal       $23,831.59    0.43% 
(FA) Marie’s Trucking, Austin, TX (hauling)      $23,831.59  0.43% 

 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS      $128,579.75             2.32% 
(FW) Fuquay Inc, Austin, TX (coatings)      $108,330.20  1.96% 
(FW) N-Line Traffic Maintenance, Austin, TX (traffic control)     $20,249.55  0.36% 
 
The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by 
the Small & Minority Business Resources Department.  Second and third low bidder information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – Santa Clara Construction, Ltd, Austin, TX   $5,634,103 
70.50% M/WBE-MH prime participation; 2.54% MB; 4.15% MH; 0.45% NA; 2.35% WBE; 24.16% Non M/WBE 
subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – Haeglin Construction Co, Ltd, Austin, TX   $5,882,655 
69.96% NON M/WBE prime participation; 3.12% MB; 4.50% MH; 0.48% NA; 2.59% WBE; 19.35% Non M/WBE 
subcontractor participation. 
 


